Proudly providing water and wastewater service to thousands of Floridians since 1999.

Planned Outage in Holiday, FL

Published on: Tuesday, September 10, 2019 at 9:33 am

Summary:

System: Anclote Village

Status: Planned Outage

Cause: Planned Maintenance

Customers Impacted: 220

Effective Date: September 21, 2019

Completion Date: September 24, 2019

Detailed Info:

Original Post: Tuesday, September 10, 2019

The FGUA will be temporarily interrupting service on Saturday, September 21, from 7 a.m. to 5 p.m. for all 220 FGUA Holiday-Anclote System customers, as the FGUA replaces the water interconnection with the City of Tarpon Springs near the intersection of Baillies Bluff Road and Rumar Lane. The Saturday interruption of service is occurring to minimize possible impacts on Gulfside Elementary School, located within the service area.  Once service is restored, a Precautionary Boil Water Notice Advisory will be in effect and will be rescinded once water samples indicate the water is safe to drink, most likely by Tuesday, September 24. The FGUA apologizes for any inconvenience and appreciates your patience while this work occurs.

Skip to content